Paper No. ____ Filed: December 18, 2014

UNITED STATES	S PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFIC
BEFORE THE P	ATENT TRIAL A	AND APPEAL BOARD
	NETWORK SYS ES COMMUNICA Petitioner,	
	v.	
CALIFORNI	A INSTITUTE C Patent Own	OF TECHNOLOGY, er.
	Case IPR2015-0 Patent 7,116,7	

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY CHANGE-OF-INFORMATION **NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)**



The Patent Trial and Appeal Board has authorized a withdrawal motion, but indicated that the motion "will not be granted until new lead and backup counsel are in place." Paper 8 at 2. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), the undersigned on behalf of and acting in a representative capacity for Patent Owner California Institute of Technology (Patent Owner), hereby submit the following mandatory change-of-information notices in connection with the petition for inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 7,116,710, Case IPR2015-00068. Patent Owner believes this notice satisfies the prerequisite stated in the order.

A. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)) – Unchanged

The real party in interest is California Institute of Technology.

Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)) – Unchanged

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the following related matters:

California Institute of Technology v. Hughes Communications Inc., et al., Case No. 2:13-cv-07245-MRP (JEM) (C.D. Cal.);

Hughes Network Systems, LLC et al. v. California Institute of Technology, IPR2015-00059 (PTAB);

Hughes Network Systems, LLC et al. v. California Institute of Technology, IPR2015-00060 (PTAB);

Hughes Network Systems, LLC et al. v. California Institute of Technology,



В.

Case IPR2015-00068 Patent 7,116,710

IPR2015-00061 (PTAB); and

Hughes Network Systems, LLC et al. v. California Institute of Technology,

IPR2015-00067 (PTAB).

C. Lead and Back-up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)) – Revised

Patent Owner provides the following updated designation of counsel:

Lead Counsel

Michael T. Rosato USPTO Reg. No. 52,182 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 701 Fifth Avenue Suite 5100 Seattle, WA 98104-7036

Tel.: 206-883-252 Fax: 206-883-2699

Email: mrosato@wsgr.com

Back-Up Counsel

Matthew A. Argenti USPTO Reg. No. 61,836 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050

Tel.: 650-354-4154 Fax: 650-493-6811

Email: margenti@wsgr.com

A new power of attorney accompanies this notice.

D. Electronic Service

Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses provided above.



Case IPR2015-00068 Patent 7,116,710

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 18, 2014 /Michael T. Rosato/

Michael T. Rosato, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 52,182



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Change-of-Information Notices under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) and accompanying Patent Owner California Institute of Technology's Power of Attorney were served on this 18th day of December, 2014, on the Petitioner at the correspondence address of the Petitioner as follows:

Eliot D. Williams G. Hopkins Guy BAKER BOTTS LLP 1001 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304 eliot.williams@bakerbotts.com hop.guy@bakerbotts.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 18, 2014 /Michael T. Rosato/

Michael T. Rosato, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 52,182

